
Last Name First Name Organization Title E-mail

Alhassan Walter

Forum for Agricultural Research in 

Africa Secretariat

Coordinator, African 

Biotechnology and Biosafety 

Policy Platform walhassan@fara-africa.org

Cavalieri Anthony

International Food Policy Research 

Institute Consultant a.cavalieri@cgiar.org

Cronquist Catarina IFPRI Program Analyst c.cronquist@cgiar.org

Danson Jedidah Kwazulu Natal University Molecular Biologist dansonj@ukzn.ac.za

de Groote Hugo

International Maize and Wheat 

Improvement Center (Nairobi) Agricultural Economist h.degroote@cgiar.org

Dembelé Siaka Institut du Sahel siaka.dembele@insah.org

Dunstan 

Chimgonda Justice

Bunda College of Agriculture, 

University of Malawi Research Fellow jdchimgonda@yahoo.co.uk

Durham Ben

South Africa Department of Science 

and Technology Director, Biotechnology ben.durham@dst.gov.za 

Ebegba   Rufus Federal Ministry of Environment

Chief Environmental Scientist, 

Biosafety Unit rebegba@hotmail.com 

Ecuru Julius

Uganda National Council for Science 

and Technology Assistant Executive Secretary jbecurus@yahoo.com

Falck-Zepeda Jose

International Food Policy Research 

Institute Research Fellow j.falck-zepeda@cgiar.org 

Gbegbelegbe Sika

International Livestock Research 

Institute Postdoctoral Scientist g.sika@cgiar.org

Gouse Marnus University of Pretoria

Senior Researcher, 

Agricultural Economics, 

Extension and Rural 

Development marnus.gouse@up.ac.za

Gruère Guillaume IFPRI Research Fellow g.gruere@cgiar.org

Horna Daniela IFPRI Postdoctoral Fellow d.horna@cgiar.org

Imisim Etim This Day Journalist etimimisim@yahoo.com

Ishiyaku Mohammed 

Department of Plant Science, 

Ahmadu Bello University

Cowpea Breeder/Molecular 

Biologist mffaguji@hotmail.com
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Jaffe Greg

Center for Science in the Public 

Interest

Director, Biotechnology 

Project gjaffe@cspinet.org

Kagamba Julius African Union

Assistant to the 

Commissioner of Rural 

Economy and Agriculture kkggzx@yahoo.com

Kagundu Abed

Kenya Plant Health Inspectorate 

Service akagundu@kephis.org

Karembu Margaret

International Service for the 

Acquisition of AgriBiotech 

Applications Director, ISAAA-AfriCenter m.karembu@cgiar.org

Kasule Stephen IFPRI-Kampala Office Senior Research Assistant s.kasule@cgiar.org

Kenyangi Gaudensia

US Agency for International 

Development

Agricultural Development 

Specialist Gkenyangi@usaid.gov

Kikulwe Enoch Wageningen University enoch.kikulwe@wur.nl

Kimera Henry Consumer Education Trust (Consent) Chief Executive consentug@yahoo.com

Komen John Program for Biosafety Systems Program Manager jce.komen@planet.nl

Kyetere Denis

National Agricultural Research 

Organisation Director General dgnaro@infocom.co.ug

Lakatos Christina IFPRI Communications Specialist c.lakatos@cgiar.org

Langyintuo Augustine

Alliance for a Green Revolution in 

Africa Alangyintuo@agra-alliance.org   

Le Clus Kit University of the Free State Professor leclusk.SCI@ufs.ac.za

Lorenzen Jim

International Institute for Tropical 

Agriculture j.lorenzen@cgiar.org

Macharia Harrison

National Council for Science and 

Technology Chief Science Secretary harrison@ncstnbo.or.ke

Makara Arthur Science Foundations for Livelihoods Executive Director makaraarthur@yahoo.co.uk

Makinde Diran NEPAD Biosciences Initiative Director diran.makinde@nepadbiosafety.net

Mkoko Boniface PBS Malawi Country Team Leader bonifacemkoko@yahoo.com

M'Mbijjewe Kinyua Monsanto Nairobi Corporate Affairs Director kinyua.mbijjewe@monsanto.com

mailto:s.kasule@cgiar.org
mailto:consentug@yahoo.com
mailto:jce.komen@planet.nl
mailto:c.lakatos@cgiar.org
mailto:Alangyintuo@agra-alliance.org��
mailto:j.lorenzen@cgiar.org
mailto:harrison@ncstnbo.or.ke
mailto:diran.makinde@nepadbiosafety.net


M'mboyi Felix

Agricultural Biotetechnology 

Stakeholders Forum Senior Programmes Officer fmmboyi@absfafrica.org

Mugisa Tom

Plan for Modernizing Agriculture, 

Uganda

Mugoya Charles ASARECA

Programme Manager, Agro-

biodiversity and 

Biotechnology Programme c.mugoya@asareca.org

Ndemere Peter

Uganda National Council for Science 

and Technology Executive Secretary uncst@uncst.go.ug

Obongo Nyachae Seed Trade Association of Kenya Chief Executive Officer obongo.nyachae@stak.or.ke

Ogodo Ochieng' SciDev.Net Journalist ochiengogodo@yahoo.com

Oikeh Sylvester

African Agricultural Technology 

Foundation WEMA Project Manager s.oikeh@aatf-africa.org

Okot Josephine Victoria Seed Company Managing Director jo-seeds@infocom.co.ug

Olembo Norah

Agricultural Biotechnology 

Stakeholders Forum Director nolembo@absfafrica.org

Oloka Herbert PBS - Uganda h.oloka@cgiar.org

Opuda-Asibo John

Uganda National Council for Science 

and Technology Chairman NBC - Uganda opas_jn@yahoo.com

Otieno Don Moi University PBS Trainer of Trainers dfotieno@yahoo.co.uk

Otunge Daniel ISAAA Program Assistant daniel.otunge@gmail.com 

Owere Eriasaph IFPRI-Kampala Office Office Manager e.owere@cgiar.org

Oyugi Kennedy

Agricultural Biotetechnology 

Stakeholders Forum

Paarlberg Robert Wellesley College Professor of Political Science rpaarlbe@wellesley.edu

Persley Gabrielle ILRI Consultant g.persley@cgiar.org

Pietrowski Michele IFPRI

Senior Communications 

Specialist m.pietrowski@cgiar.org

Pray Carl Rutgers University Professor pray@aesop.rutgers.edu

Rosegrant Mark IFPRI

Division Director, 

Environment Production and 

Technology m.rosegrant@cgiar.org
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Sengooba Theresa PBS-Uganda Country Team Leader t.sengooba@cgiar.org

Sengupta Debdatta IFPRI Program Analyst d.sengupta@cgiar.org

Sithole Idah University of Zimbabwe PBS - Southern Africa isn@mweb.co.zw

Smale Melinda Oxfam America

Senior Researcher, Agriculture 

and Trade msmale@OxfamAmerica.org

Spielman David IFPRI-ISNAR Research Fellow d.spielman@cgiar.org

Tindyebwa Amos

Trade and Business Development 

Centre Executive Director tindyebwaa@yahoo.com

Tripp Rob Oxfam America Consultant rtrobtripp@gmail.com

Tumusiime Rhoda Peace African Union

Commissioner for Rural 

Economy and Agriculture tumusiimer@africa-union.org

Vitale Jeff Oklahoma State University Professor jeffrey.vitale@okstate.edu

Wafula David PBS - Kenya Country Team Leader d.wafula@cgiar.org

Wamboga-

Mugirya Peter

Uganda Science Journalists' 

Association Founder pwamboga@yahoo.co.uk

Zambrano Patricia IFPRI Research Analyst p.zambrano@cgiar.org

Zawedde Barbara PBS - Uganda Research Assistant b.zawedde@cgiar.org
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